

HB1159_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

HB23-1159 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 5, strike lines 13 through 15 and substitute:

2 "(4) THE REPRESENTATIVE MEMBER OF THE COMMISSION
3 APPOINTED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (2)(a)(X) OF THIS SECTION IS THE
4 CHAIR OF THE COMMISSION AND THE SENATOR MEMBER OF THE
5 COMMISSION APPOINTED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (2)(a)(IX) OF THIS
6 SECTION IS THE VICE-CHAIR OF THE COMMISSION."

7 Page 6, line 17, strike "DUTIES." and substitute "DUTIES; EXCEPT THAT THE
8 COMMISSION SHALL NOT MEET MORE THAN TWELVE TIMES."

9 Page 6, line 22, strike "IN-PERSON MEETINGS" substitute "UP TO FOUR
10 IN-PERSON MEETINGS OUTSIDE OF THE CAPITOL BUILDING".

** **